
Timetable commences 16th April 2022 
MONDAY TO SATURDAY ONLY DURING NON SCHOOL TIMES 
EXCLUDES BANK HOLIDAY MONDAYS 

 
       96A 96A 96A 96A 96A 96A 96A 
SPILSBY INTERCHANGE SHELTER, ADJ  ----- 09:05 11:05 ----- 15:05 ----- 17:35 
ASHBY BY PARTNEY, OPP OLD FILLING STN ----- 09:09 11:09 ----- 15:09 ----- 17:39 
SCREMBY, CROSSROADS, EASTBOUND  ----- 09:13 11:13 ----- 15:13 ----- 17:43 
CANDLESBY, ROYAL OAK, ADJ   ----- 09:15 11:15 ----- 15:15 ----- 17:45 
WELTON LE MARSH, OPP POST OFFICE  ----- 09:20 11:20 ----- 15:20 ----- 17:50 
WILLOUGHBY PRIMARY SCHOOL, ADJ  ----- 09:24 11:24 ----- 15:24 ----- 17:54 
ALFORD, OUTSIDE LIBRARY     ----- 09:35 11:35 13:35 15:35 16:05 18:05 
BILSBY, THE THREE TUNS, ADJ   ----- 09:40 11:40 13:40 ----- 16:10 ----- 
MARKBY, ST PETERS CHURCH, OPP   ----- 09:43 11:43 13:43 ----- 16:13 ----- 
HANNAH CUM HAGNABY, CRAWCROFT LN ----- 09:44 11:44 13:44 ----- 16:14 ----- 
SUTTON ON SEA, BACCHUS HOTEL, OPP  ----- 09:49 11:49 13:49 ----- 16:19 ----- 
MABLETHORPE, OPP VICTORIA RD   ----- 09:58 11:58 13:58 ----- 16:28 ----- 
MABLETHORPE MEDICAL CENTRE   ----- 10:00 12:00 14:00 ----- 16:30 ----- 
 
       96A 96A 96A 96A 96A 
MABLETHORPE MEDICAL CENTRE   ----- 10:05 12:05 14:05 16:35 
MABLETHORPE, OPP REGENT RD   ----- 10:08 12:08 14:08 16:38 
MABLETHORPE, OPP BUS STATION   ----- 10:12 12:12 14:12 16:42 
SUTTON ON SEA, BACCHUS HOTEL   ----- 10:21 12:21 14:21 16:51 
HANNAH CUM HAGNABY, ADJ CRAWCROFT ----- 10:25 12:25 14:25 16:55 
MARKBY, ADJ ST PETERS CHURCH   ----- 10:26 12:26 14:26 16:56 
BILSBY, OPP THREE TUNS    ----- 10:30 12:30 14:30 17:00 
ALFORD, OUTSIDE LIBRARY    08:40 10:35 12:35 14:35 17:05 
WILLOUGHBY, OPP PRIMARY SCHOOL  08:45 10:40 ----- 14:40 17:10 
WELTON LE MARSH, ADJ POST OFFICE  08:51 10:46 ----- 14:46 17:16 
CANDLESBY, OPP ROYAL OAK   08:55 10:50 ----- 14:50 17:20 
ASHBY BY PARTNEY, ADJ OLD FILLING STN  08:59 10:54 ----- 14:54 17:24 
SPILSBY, INTERCHANGE SHELTER   09:05 11:00 ----- 15:00 17:30 
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Timetable commences  16th April 2022 
MONDAY TO FRIDAY ONLY DURING SCHOOL TIMES 
EXCLUDES BANK HOLIDAY MONDAYS                                                                                   
 

       96A 96A 96A 96A 96A 96A 96X 96A 96A 
SPILSBY INTERCHANGE SHELTER, ADJ  ----- 08:05 09:05 11:05 ----- 15:05 ----- 16:35 17:35 
ASHBY BY PARTNEY, OPP OLD FILLING STN ----- 08:09 09:09 11:09 ----- 15:09 ----- 16:39 17:39 
SCREMBY, CROSSROADS, EASTBOUND  ----- 08:13 09:13 11:13 ----- 15:13 ----- 16:43 17:43 
CANDLESBY, ROYAL OAK, ADJ   ----- 08:15 09:15 11:15 ----- 15:15 ----- 16:45 17:45 
WELTON LE MARSH, OPP POST OFFICE  ----- 08:20 09:20 11:20 ----- 15:20 ----- 16:50 17:50 
WILLOUGHBY PRIMARY SCHOOL, ADJ  ----- 08:24 09:24 11:24 ----- 15:24 ----- 16:54 17:54 
ALFORD, OUTSIDE LIBRARY    07:30 08:35 09:35 11:35 13:35 15:35 15:50 17:05 18:05 
ALFORD, RECREATION GROUND, OPP  ----- 08:36 ----- ----- ----- ----- 15:51 ----- ----- 
ALFORD, BEECHINGS IND ESTATE, NW BOUND ----- 08:40 ----- ----- ----- ----- 15:55 ----- ----- 
BILSBY, THE THREE TUNS, ADJ   07:35 ----- 09:40 11:40 13:40 ----- 16:02 ----- ----- 
THURLBY, GROVE FARM, OPP   ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 16:06 ----- ----- 
HUTTOFT, MANOR FARM COTTAGE, OPP  ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 16:12 ----- ----- 
HUTTOFT, PARISH HALL, ADJ   ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 16:14 ----- ----- 
HUTTOFT MILL LANE, ADJ    ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 16:15 ----- ----- 
MARKBY, ST PETERS CHURCH, OPP   07:38 ----- 09:43 11:43 13:43 ----- ----- ----- ----- 
HANNAH CUM HAGNABY, CRAWCROFT LN 07:39 ----- 09:44 11:44 13:44 ----- ----- ----- ----- 
SANDILANDS TRIANGLE, OPP   ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 16:17 ----- ----- 
SUTTON ON SEA, BACCHUS HOTEL, OPP  07:44 ----- 09:49 11:49 13:49 ----- 16:20 ----- ----- 
MABLETHORPE, OPP VICTORIA RD   07:53 ----- 09:58 11:58 13:58 ----- 16:28 ----- ----- 
MABLETHORPE MEDICAL CENTRE   07:55 ----- 10:00 12:00 14:00 ----- 16:30 ----- ----- 
                                                                                         
       96A 96X 96A 96A 96A 96A 96A 
MABLETHORPE MEDICAL CENTRE   ----- ----- 10:05 12:05 14:05 ----- 16:35 
MABLETHORPE, OPP REGENT RD   ----- ----- 10:08 12:08 14:08 ----- 16:38 
MABLETHORPE, OPP BUS STATION   ----- 08:00 10:12 12:12 14:12 ----- 16:42 
SUTTON ON SEA, BACCHUS HOTEL   ----- 08:11 10:21 12:21 14:21 ----- 16:51 
SANDILANDS TRIANGLE    ----- 08:13 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
HUTTOFT, OPP MILL LANE    ----- 08:16 ----- ----- ----- ----- -----  
HUTTOFT, ADJ MANOR FARM COTTAGE  ----- 08:23 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
THURLBY, ADJ GROVE FARM   ----- 08:29 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
HANNAH CUM HAGNABY, ADJ CRAWCROFT ----- ----- 10:25 12:25 14:25 ----- 16:55 
MARKBY, ADJ ST PETERS CHURCH   ----- ----- 10:26 12:26 14:26 ----- 16:56 
BILSBY, OPP THREE TUNS    ----- 08:33 10:30 12:30 14:30 ----- 17:00 
ALFORD, BEECHINGS IND ESTATE, NW BOUND ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 15:50 ----- 
ALFORD, OUTSIDE LIBRARY    07:40 08:37 10:35 12:35 14:35 16:00 17:05 
ALFORD, RECREATION GROUND, OPP  ----- 08:38 ----- ----- ----- 16:02 -----  
ALFORD, QEGS GRAMMAR SCH   ----- 08:45 ----- ----- ----- ----- -----  
ULCEBY, ADJ GLEBE FARM    ----- 08:50 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
WILLOUGHBY, OPP PRIMARY SCHOOL  07:45 ----- 10:40 ----- 14:40 16:10 17:10 
WELTON LE MARSH ADJ POST OFFICE  07:51 ----- 10:46 ----- 14:46 16:16 17:16 
CANDLESBY, OPP ROYAL OAK   07:55 ----- 10:50 ----- 14:50 16:20 17:20 
ASHBY BY PARTNEY, ADJ OLD FILLING STN  07:59 08:59 10:54 ----- 14:54 16:24 17:24 
SPILSBY, INTERCHANGE SHELTER   08:05 09:05 11:00 ----- 15:00 16:30 17:30 
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